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AYUSH TREATMENT FOR CANCER

166. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any fresh provisions in the AYUSH hospitals for treatment of cancer patients whose condition is very serious and who are beyond the reach of allopathic treatment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which it is being taken care of?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) &(b):      Public Health is a State subject. The Government has not made any fresh provision
in AYUSH Hospital for treatment of cancer patients whose condition is very serious and who are beyond the reach of allopathic treatment.
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